

GE T&D India Limited L31102DL1957PLC193993

T-5 & T-6, Plot I-14, Axis House Jaypee Wishtown, Sector-128 Noida-201304, Uttar Pradesh

T +91 120 5021500 F +91 120 5021501 www.ge.com/in/ge-td-india-limitec

January 3, 2019

The Secretary BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street MUMBAI 400 001 The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) MUMBAI 400 051

Code No. 522275

Symbol: GET&D

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation of Loss of Share Certificates

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that our Registrar and Share Transfer agents (RTA) has received the following information about loss of share certificates:

S.	Name of Shareholder(s)	Folio No.	No. of	Certificate	Distinctive Nos.	
No.			Shares	No.	From	То
1.	Brig N P Singh	03198477	515	251929	7161301	7161815
	Jt. Usha N P Singh					

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For GE T&D India Limited

Manoj Prasad Singh

Company Secretary



नेफिटनेंट ननरल अजय सिंह, ऐ घी एस एम जनगत ऑफिमर कामॉडिंग एवं कर्मल आफ ४५ केंच्रतरी ५६, ४६, ६१ एवं ८६ आग्मड रेजिमंटम 21 Gen Ajai Singh, APATM General Officer Commanding & Colonel of 45 Cav, 56, 58, 81 & 86 Armd Regts Tele : 0164-2290152 email : ajaisingh.739@gov.in मुख्यालय १० कोर पिन - ६००. ४७० द्वारा 56 सेना डा.क.छ.

HQ 10 Corps PIN- 908510 c/o 56APO

41465/GET&D/03198477

CB Management Services (P) Limited P-22 Bondel Road Kolkata - 700019 31 Dec 2019

REQUEST TO SEND FORMAT FOR ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE: GE T&D LTD INDIA LIMITED (FOLIO NO 03198477)



Spir 1

Further to my letter No 41465/GE T&D/03198477 dated 21 Oct 19.

2. It is intimated that 515 Shares of GE T&D India Limited existing in your company pertain to my late parents (ie Brig Narendra Pal Singh, father and Usha NP Singh, mother) jointly held by them on their names. Unfortunately both of them had passed away on 12 Sep 1993 and 26 Mar 2014 respectively (death certificates are already available with your office sent under my letter dated 21 Oct 19). I am the only son and next of kin of my parents (copy of PAN as ID proof is also available with your office sent under my letter dated 21 Oct 19).

3. Furthermore, it is also informed that original share certificate bearing machine No 251929, distinctive Nos from 7161301 to 7161815 were lost on 01 Apr 2018 at Vasant Kunj, New Delhi. After interacting with your company, 1 did all the documentation as per the company's requirements for 'Transmission of Share's'. On 30 Dec 19, Mr Madhusudan, your representative, confirmed that all the documents are in order except transmission form that should have been 'Transmission Form for issue of Duplicate Share Certificate.

4. Being an Army officer, I am transferred almost after every year and this is my 3rd place

of posting since this correspondence began on 22 Aug 2017. Therefore, may I request you to please send the 'format for transmission form for issue of duplicate share certificate' on my PA's mail ID prakashanandpa0103@gmail.com who is already in touch with you for doing the needful.

5. All correspondence on the subject may kindly continue to be sent on my residential address as under:-

Flat No 4085, Pocket B, Sector - 5&6 Vasant Kunj New Delhi - 110070 Mob - 09958999939 Email ID - ajaisingh81@gmali.com

Thanking you.

Yours sincer

迎为

मुख्यालय 10 कोर HQ 10 Corps